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Department of

S Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles ' 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 27, 1998

Mr. Angel Sousa

Hotel Inter*Continental
100 Chopin Plaza

Miami, Florida 33131

Re: Facility No.: 0250956
Dear Mr. Sousa:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fac111ty that you
submitted on March 30, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit.  This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phcne number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operatlng parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional gquestions regarding the Title V General Permit

Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Noti

Facility Name and Location

Ve GBI Vg '

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual Mgﬁg;gﬁir Quality

i em -

HOTEL INTER*CONTINENIA_I:. MIAMI ont D’VISion
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): g:
! =
HOTEL INTEQ*CONTINENTAL MIAMI ;_g
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: 8_ Q|
FLD152033247 g%’
— - o=
4. Facility Location: 290 CHOPIN PLAZA £9
Street Address: : & &
City: MIAMI County: DADE ZipCode: 33137 0'5;

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
ANGEL SOUSA, CHIEF ENGINEER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: HOTEL INTER*CONTINENTAL

Street Address: 100 CHOPIN PLAZA

City: MIAMI - - : | County:  DADE-~- - - -. ZipCode: 33737 -

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( 305) 372-4409 Fax: ( 305 372-4790

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

CHANDANI BACCHUS, LAUNDRY MANAGER

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 100 CHOPIN PLAZA
City: MIAMI County: DADE Zip Code:

33137

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (305 577-1000 EXT, 54  Fax: (305 372-4790

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device [nitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser T TMRY 10, 1995

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controis

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) wl ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser: [« -~ - | - ]

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What .was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 104 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an “X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | |

[X]
L]

New small area source

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area-source
Refrigerated condenser [ X |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X
Nosuchunitson-site_.. _..._. ... ... ... .. [ . .]-

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X”" the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X No air permits currently exist for the operation of the féci]ity indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes ta the information contained in this notification.

%M | BB
Signatyre Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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-HOTEL
INTER-CONTINENTAL ]D
MIAMI 8 war 20 198 —
Air Quality

Management Division

MARCH 18, 1998

T0:

FAX:

FROM:

TELEPHONE ¢
FAX:

DEBBIE GRINER
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

' 372-6954
ANGEL SOUSA

CHIEF ENGINEER

372-4409
372-4790

Enclosed herewith is the Perchloroethylene Dry.Cleaner Air General
Permit Notification Eompleted form.

If you have

Yours truly,

Angel Sousa

Chief Engineer

any further questions, please Tet me know.

9664 0 € UVH
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100 Chopin Plaza, Miami, Florida 33131 Telephone: 305-577 1000 Fax: 305-372 4780 Telex: 153127
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HOTEL

INTER:CONTINENTAL
MIAMI

December 23, 1999

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Title V Air General Permits

Receipts

Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

REF.: HOTEL INTER*CONTINENTAL MIAMI
TITLE V AIR GENERAL PERMIT

Dear Sir:
Please find enclosed Check #003003822, amount of $50.00 does hereby applycgo

entitlement for the use of a Title V Air General Permit.

66 6293
WO0Y

Should you have any further questions, please contact me

Encl. a.s

3

Ty
3

d3A13a;

100 Chopin Plaza, Miami, Florida 33131 Telephone: 305-577 1000 Fax: 305-372 4780 Telex: 153127
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INTER: CONTINENTAL,

HOTELS AND RESORTS

Inter*Continental Miami
100 CHOPIN PLAZA

MIAMI, FL 33131

NET AMOUNT

********$50.00

0000000357 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AS OF 12/21/1999 CHECK 003003822
VOUCHER INVOICE INVOICE GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT
NUMBER NUMBER DATE
00006104 120899-TITLE V 12081999 50.00 .00 50.00
TITLE { AIR GRAL PERMIT/RNWL
DEC - 4 2000
Bureau of Air Monitdring
& Mobile Sources
TOTALS 50.00 .00 50.00

100671 (6/97)
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INTER:CONTINENTAL 2272

February 22, 2001

DEPARTMENT OF
EXVIRONMENTAL PRCTELTION
Title V Air General Permits

Receipts

Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

REF.: HOTEL INTER*CONTINENTAL MIAMI
TITLE V AIR GENERAL PERMIT

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed Check #003014036, amount of $50.00 does hereby apply
for the annual operation of Title V Air General Permit.

Should you have any further questions, please contact me.

Encl. a.s

100 Chopin Plaza, Miami, FL 33131-2305, USA Tel: (305) 5771000 Sales Office Fax: (305) 372-4440 Guest Fax: (305) 577-0384
Internet site: http://www.interconti.com e-mail: miami@interconti.com

INTER-CONTINENTAL HOTELS AND RESORTS - AMERICAS ® EUROPE ® MIDDLE EAST ® AFRICA ® ASIA PACIFIC
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INTER CONTINENTAL.

HOTELS AND RESORTS

Inter-Continental Miami

THREE RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE 290

ATLANTA, GA 30346-2149

NET AMOUNT

********$50000

0000000357 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AS OF 02/14/2001 CHECK 003014036
YOUCHER INVOICE INVOICE GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT
NUMBER NUMBER DATE
00023243 TITLE V AIR G PE 02132000 50.00 .00 50.00
AIRS IDF0250956 /CERTIF OF YSE
TOTALS 50.00 .00 . 50.00

100671 (10/99)




G THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

r

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250956 )
HOTEL INTER*CONTINENTAL MIAMI FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
( CHIEF ENGINEER Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
| 100 CHOPIN PLAZA -| Fund: 20-2-035001
LMIAMI FL 33131 Obj.: 002273
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAEERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT C E Y E D
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CBECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }( cOMPLAINT/DISSBVERE 197603
RE-INSPECTION o

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mohile

Saure

. 6‘0 o) NI s hd nl . 9,.6—0 . ¢
AIRS ID#: O 2 75(1 DATE: OO,] /,z 5’/?7 /TIME IN: - /7 TIME OUT: 4 C S0~ .
FACILITY NAME: —%Zwml «@497%&. —_ Alo/('a'// o dan Conlnpntil Mo
FACILITY LOCATION: [foo éé,o-ﬂwq P /a/(%a,
N EL 3313y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : . _ . poNE:(3057) 372 « ¢ b
4

CONTACT NAME: ( handani 5accﬁ,u/) PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) ‘!
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

0

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropnate box) 0 Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁ' ON (ICan not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropnate classificauon:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and 1s not chigible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _q_o_,_ vallons.
lLof5 @N& \0\’

laﬂ Revised 8/11/97 O\\,bg
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PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(chcck approprate boxcs)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? y\’ anN ! N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ;XLY ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading? l?(Y aN
4. Draining cartnidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior (o disposal? yY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy 4N /KN/A J

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part TI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser i
(complete A betow). ‘ i

If classification 3 has been checked, the machiue should be equipped with either a ré(rigcratcd
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 ﬂ

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). ‘

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appfoprialc vent controls? Y OIN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? %’ ON GN/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenscr upon opening the door? My QN an/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated

condenscr on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? _ (XY 0N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? : ay 0N /A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ‘:%é’ ON

20f53 Revised 8/11/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON J
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature al the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON OnNA

W

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the maching is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON anN/A

Is the perc concentration eqaual to or less than 100 ppm? . Oy ON aN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring

pcre concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; 1s at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay oON anNva
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy aN OwNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (il uscd) at all times? ay aN OnNA
“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS U

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ) Ry ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ;QY aN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay OanN q&/A
b." documentation of parts ordercd to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 davs of reccipt? ay Ow &’/’A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insimiments) aQy 4N (;(N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay dnN Y%\J/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? D& ON
7. Maintained deviation rcpqr@? ‘ oy on Mva
Problem corrected? Oy ON &N/A J
8. Maintained comphance plan, il applicablc? 0Oy ON %/A

3o0f3 Rewvised 8/11/97



[FART VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ingpection? S ON
2. 1as the facility maintained a leak log? §Z\’ ON
3. Docs the responsible official check the {ollowing arcas for lcaks? r
Hose conncctions, fittings,
couplings, and valves Qy ON ON/A Muck cookers }ﬁf\’ aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating QX aN awva Stills P:Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁly ON ON/A Exhaust dampers W N aNv/a
Pumps Q\Y aN OnN/a Diverter valves ?Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers q&f ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ?Y ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on extenor surfaces) - 51’
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) O
Odor (noticeable perc odor) [
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calonimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: \ﬁfN

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? gy ON
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy OnN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? oy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calonmetric only)? ay ON

KRISTAL Y (Pon 09 /98/9¢7.
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) e of InspgectJGn
KAtk g, oa /ag
Inspector's é‘i{gnat’urc Approximate lfaé off Nt Inspcction

4of 5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: 1
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. . TITLE VAR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
> INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [g] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION (7]

tMe N3 0O prr = TIMEOUT: H IO — - ARSIDE OQ.S'OCJS’é B W

TY P OF FACILITY: Ne,.,\j SfI’T/Lﬂ/(/(/ W\/ Sounl, c//ucfi clonntv S
EACILITY NAME: M( T iliceon Tl Nipaiis DATE -017 { /?3;'
FACILITY LOCATION: [ © 2 Chro pWL ﬂm

Mz | 3 (3 (
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Chandanv  Bacctltes - PHONE NUMBHQOS/’) 37> ﬂ

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during thus inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

V\/eg )QM:/QW secoed

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESJB’ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 04q / 99
' ' ’ (Approximate)
"
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: K/Q/ S7THt y/Fc) N

(Please Pr int)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /{@wfé %ﬂm/» Pl[ONENUMB[‘R/Dbf‘) 372 - (36;25

Page of . Revised 10/96
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}Q{f/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: fﬁaﬁzz 4;;4%/baﬁwvcabw%kja///VUQHMA;. DATE%E%LL%Qéig
FACILITY LOCATION: /20 (3&uqfu;1 /%Q%gni
MPL 33‘3/

Annual Reporting Period: ?I/}y/ 19ﬁ7.2 TO ?/Q-Y 192_}

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.  td YES N0

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. :

mwmmmmommmuC%#%VﬂHﬂh.Z%Q%@f C?éézoééé G- 2999

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

"

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)-
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVESTON
<33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
'MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540 \

N,
\
\\
.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT R E C E ﬂ V r D
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL lE/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY MAR d] | 1959

RE-INSPECTION Q Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

AIRS Ip#: O 2.50996 DATE:‘L‘J_\_\ﬁq_; TIMEIN: 106 TIME OUT:M

FACILITY NAME: \;\ ocel '_\"(\\-ucd(\\\cxems#a& M- ayad

FACILITY LOCATION: _ loo G\r\.aq\;\ ~ E \’&yz_ a
_ Ma o YL. D343y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A a g Q& 50«.*3‘6/ PHONE: { D05 A3Z- H406

CONTACT NAME: ( SQ - 35 &y SN a cc\n s PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION )
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . a
HPART Il: CLASSIFICATION "
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing smali area source O 2. New small area source E/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr : transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ;
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification % ON OCan not determine
If no, pvl‘é'as,e’ check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was | Zé‘ gallons.
L

1olSs ’\ Revised 9/1 5/‘)7
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“J’ART l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

NS

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON anN/A
@4 OnN Qwa

o< an

Qv oN @f/a

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

]

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

{complete A below).

prior to Seprember 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2]

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

[V3)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a week!ly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must lrave been installed

If classilication 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

JDN ON/A
D'/DN ON/A

WDN IEK\I/A

20f5

Revised 9/15/97



(9]

B.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other iniet?

. Equipped transfer machines {dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at ail times?

ay awnN

Ay aON aN/a
ay ON anNna

Oy OnN ON/A
ay aOnN aN/a

ay OnN ONA

Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

" PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

(9]

I

2.

w

~Noe

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalted w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

bt}
Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

of on

EN

ay aw

ay aw
ay OnN /

ay N /
B/DN

o o O
'D’{DN any,
ay awn «%/A

XEN

>

Revised 9/15/97




“PAR'I‘ VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection ancj:;clyfi

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

N ON/A
N ON/A
N ON/A
N ON/A

Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric-tubes)

~ Exhaust dampers

anN
aN

%

Muck cookers ay OGN ON/A

ON ON/A.

Diverter valves Z;(N anN/a
aN

ON/A

S\

Stills

Cartridge filter housings

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay an

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified-for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

10 OMRT

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

ey S
Inspector’s Signature -

q4o0f5

Date of Inspection

Z. b 2cco

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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- ' TITLE V ALR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

S INSPECPAON SUMMARY REPORT ) -
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY E] RE-INSPECTION D
_

TimeE iN_ | vOD ?rM TIME QUT: Z <45 ?M ) AIRS ‘D”:M_
TYPE OU FACILITY: : .
' N 2\ AM DATE:M
OO (N omin m‘g—e//k »
¢ - T T

FACILITY NAME:
! i; d —
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: e K- k o)nian O, PHONE NUMBER: £30%D >¥z- L/ﬂ Qé
hd \ g

FACILITY LOCATION:

o

[D/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:  } = \) _ _ | ‘\§CRQ’ #‘L"" e g,,{uo( Coal Bosn,

"IQL Skxw\iﬁ Cack -G/om?erq;‘mb ° C/‘Pcwk 4AJ°F

/

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YESd NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | = / R lelP,
iAppro{imatc)

INSPECTION CONDUTTED BY: ,\/)(é @) Q)‘/(A(L/r

(Plcasc Prmt)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: %M PHONE NUMBER: (D) T2 ~6%722

Pagc I of } Revised 10/96




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 4‘\0&7 J T e o, R W | U ems  DATE: ;1{ ( (’cm

FACILITY LOCATION: oo C/\qu:‘u\ _(“b\ A

Revised 10/10/96

(94
Annual Reporting Period: 7(", 5 « 199%. TO 7@6 < 9 kil
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli ‘with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Uno
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:
t

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

_ Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are lrue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

Year for fransfer or combination facilities. L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: tedeviw Cldthproes '2\"\40\

Name (Please Print) / ( /Mgnaturc Date

#This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

"

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W., SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MTAMT T AD TR 21 YN 1T AN




S
T

'PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT CP@%O

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 3 o
. s
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL CJ/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY & @
% 2,
RE-INSPECTION a . ?gi,p S,
®
ARS ID#: O QSOT 5L DATE:_2 //é/oo TIMEIN: _3:/S _ TIMEOUT:_ 2J!52

FACILITY NAME: Model Todercondiiien 'Zw( E

FACILITY LOCATION: /o0 04,7:,}\ p/jL‘l—a\
o, ] ~
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : fZoderi s 2 ic fobaer PHONE: 30~ 3% - Yqo

CONTACT NAME: . PHONE:

[PART I: N.OTI.FlCATlON . | o ' ' |

(check appropriate box)

. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION o ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form , I
(check appropriate box) QO Drop storeout of business/petroleum
A ) :

1. Existing small area source a 2. ivew small area source El/

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source . a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal:yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay K QCan not determine

tf no, please check the appropriate classification: ;
a facility qualified for a general permit as number z above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was Q__Q‘_i callons.

ae, NG

‘\',V\‘\r' zj

/ '
o0
1 ols g// Revised 91397




|| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS _ 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : ay an C’]{/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : Qy an DQ)A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? E{Y anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' @/Y ON aOnva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ _ : _ .y UON EJ{Q/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS B | |

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be eq'uippcd with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigeratcd-condenscr
(complete A and B below). ‘

A: Has the responsible officixi of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? {Y aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? U{ ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the C/ :
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : ' MY anN - T

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the !/
condenser exceeded 45° F? Ay aN Owa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? [34 anN

Taofs . Revised 90 15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN awa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ana
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, _
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay aN awN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN an/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber-exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,’
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay UN ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Gy OGN awnvAa
6. Routed zirflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS —“
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) i
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 'Z( aON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? G§ N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: S
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; oy an ofva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? ay aN Eﬁ\l//\
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) QY an @ﬁ\l/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON Ox/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? dy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON Zﬁ\J/A
Problem corrected? av an da
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? ay anN D{/A

Sofls

Revised
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[LPART VE: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves . @y an Owva Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating éY ON ON/A Stills
Fiiter gaskets and seating dy QN ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps Ay an an/a Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers 6Y aN OINVA Cartridge filter housings
Water separators lﬁY aN anN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on ex;erior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading iﬁstrumentatioh, is the equipment:*
a.. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in.a range of 0-5C0 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

l..-Does the responsible dfﬁci_al conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -

By  an
o¢ on

ay anN D‘QA

@Y QN ON/A
dy an anva
Ay On Onva

Av aN an/A

gy QN
ay UN
ay QN
ay anN

j:_\/q/\ Fou’\.«\u:\ C;%//é AD

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

S\ greve /)9\,—’\3—/ &/O(

405

~aED) R N .
Inspector's SigwdFire Approximate Date of Next [nspection

Revised 9413797
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TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: LS TIMEOUT.____ 3.5 ARSIDH:___ 02TV TG |
TYPE OF FACILITY: P oue Dro  (lecrer :
FACILITY NAME: [[,,«ﬁﬂ Tlton com d centel DATE:. 2 [rcfed
FACILITY LOCATION: (oD Conop e Pla 2=
pliain o 4

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Q;JM e

[4
D icleboer PHONENUMBER, Do s - 33 - & b

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

L

COMMENTS: _
| N S .
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

/3

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

(Approximate)

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: }_\:é oA é 2—& < PHONE NUMBER: 3905 ~3 2.3 — (5 6(;2 5

Page of . Revised 10/96



i
ARSD# (OIS 0456 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: HoleQ T\
FACILITY LOCATION: 90 Claep D tg;q% . ®  mem 8 @ ansa
: - ¢ T FEDB £ 7 Ul
MLC\W PL At £ o,
1 - AT Yuality

' VaTagerment Division
Annual Reporting Period: P&Jn lflg_ TO el \}@J

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %S ONo

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in cgfitinuous compliance during the reporting period stated abox}e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: \/

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed. after reasonable 2 inquiry; that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dwy<fo dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _€devico Zickdopue~ v ) e
Name (Please Print) /S'.gl(ature Date

Ne—e——
*This form is made available toyr - - an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible offici se this form.

Page of



iSep -
¢

A
24-01 02:51P Engineering Departmant (3085) 372 - 4790

BEST AVAILABLE COPY 305 37- cosy

%(‘C\Nm\gsz o Q.C Only

(\r‘l 512 S A gt -~
QQ,\ \I\O““O(: AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

U . . .
o0 S e S°" Part ITI. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit
\ -

SEP 2 5 2001
ot ™ Air Quality

P.0O2

< A PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER E@EMWE

Prior (o {illing out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end ofidhsdsemefienBivision

completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

I.  Facility Owner/Company Name (Namc ol corporation, agency, or individual owner):

S X CORTI LREXLTS

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

HoTEL TOTERCOMNTI VERLTA L

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Numbcr:

4. Facility T.ocation:

Street Address: o0 CHO P S, PLAZA
Clity: M)IAHL County: FL. Zip Code: 'y 3 i)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Nume: 'FELlﬁ HALDO DADD Tide: CH‘EF EL)(?ILJC'-EB-

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Orp~vization/Firn:
Su - Address: g 0 cHOPIA - .
City: Counry: Zip Code:

¥ Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (3047) 342 ¢ 404 Fax: (>3 ) 342- 43 qp

Facility Conlact (1f different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For cxample, plant manager):

CHALPA K  DBgccdds | LAY LDRY HAVALE R
10. Facility Contact Address: i ’

Strect Address: top ¢ Herin) V[ AZe

City: M1 A M County: DADE Zip Code: PRSI
_l_l"' 'F:lc}li.;;' Contact Telephone Numlner; o
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: | ) -
IDEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

[iffective: 2724794

RECEIVED TIME  SEP.24. 2:29PM PRINT TIME  SEP.24. 2:32PM

| OX507sE, -

Y



. A
- Sep-24-01 02:51F Engineering Department

~

BEST AVAILABLE copy

Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

L\

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site?

(305) 372 - 4790

For each dry-to-dty machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Control Device Required*
(circle one)

Status
(circle one)

Date Initially Purchased
From Manufacturer

Date Control Device Installed
(if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME™)

457/‘ S l/q S @fA/None requircd

RC/CA/None required

Existing/New

Existing/New

RC/CA/None required

s/ ofas

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? [ |

How many Jdryers/reclaimers do you have on-sitc? | |

I the transter mmachine was purchased from the manufacturer prior (o or on
It December 9. 1991 and September 22,
are allowed 1o operate under this general
following information:

unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer bet
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after Scplember 22, 195
permit). lfor each transfer machine on-site, pleflse‘provide

CA = carbon adsorber

ember 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING

Dace Initially Purchased  Status
From Manufaclirer (circle one)

Date Conrmnol Device Installed
(if already included at ime of
purchase, write “SAME™)

RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

e

*2ONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser

CA = carhon adsorbher

2.(1) How much perchlorocthylene fperc) bave you used within the last 12 months?

([ 2O gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) 1l less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Pid not keep records: ||
New store: | | New machine [ ]

tUnopened store |

PP Varm No. 62213 9O0(2) 13
littective: 2/24/99

R e I R R e e T PN CAE VR TV RN Y TR TR ¥ 1} 74

(e) Srtartup, shudown, mallunction plan

DEP Foon No. 602 213 9500(2) 16
Fllective: 2724799

RECEIVED TIME SEP.24. 2:29PM PRINT

| (date of expected opening,

N |

l

. |
(X

TIME SEP.24. 2: 32PM



‘ ' A
C Sep-24-01 02:52P Engineering Department (305) 372 - 4790 P.O7

1

3. What is the {acility's source classification based on the definitions found in scetion ("») of Part 1T?
Tndicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Arca Source 1

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of pere per year)

Transfer only on-sitc (used less than 200 gallons of perc per ycar)

Both machine types on-site (uscd less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Arca Source I#]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4, What control technology is requircd on machines pursuant o scction (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an “X".)

Existing machines at siall area source New machines at small area source
(NONL REQUIRED) J— Refrigerated condenser | ]
Existing machines at lagge arca source New machines at large area source
Curbon adsorber [ [ Relrigerated condenser | ;g.l
Refrigerated condenser [}

5. A facility which conlains non-exempr emissions units shall not be eligible o use the general permil pursuant o
Rulc 62-213.300. F.A.C. Verify that all stcarn and hot water generating units on-site nmeet the following
exemplion crteria or that no such units exist on-site (sce attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exenpt .. 1 OR
No such units on-site (X |

How many bailers do you have on-site? [ '}’]
I‘or each boiler, indicate its horsen: wer (HP) rating: [_Ai'_0_0] L m‘QI [ ZOQ 100
What type of fuel do you use? [ ] propance [X] natural gas

(__..] No. 2 fuel vil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil
l | No. 6 fuel oil [ Other (pleasc list)

6. Eyuipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this gencral permit:

(4) Purchasc receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log [ﬁ]
(b) Leak detection inspection and refair ' [f_l
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring (<)
(d) Carbun adsorber exhaust pere concentration monitoring ]
(¢) Startup, shutdown. malfunction plan [_X_]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16

Liffective: 2724199

RECEIVED TIME SEP.24. 2:29PM PRINT TIME SEP.24. 2:32PM



.
®

N

7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the a et selection:

- A
- Sep-24-01 02:52P Engineering Department (305) 372 - 4790

L1 I hereby surr T all existit KD air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this not tion form; the permit number(s) are
] o DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Respansible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notificarion. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification arc true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air poflution control equipment described above 5o as fo
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part IT of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

FELIX  WMALBOLADD

Print name of responsi

08/i5)0)

Date

- s——r——n

Signature

DEP Form No. 62 213.900(2) 17
Effccuve: 2/21/99

RECEIVED TIME SEP.24. 2:29PM PRINT TIME SEP.z24. 2:32PM



U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

ﬁ

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

CHIEF ENGINEER
100 CHOPIN PLAZA
MIAMI FL 33131

7000 0&LDOO DO26 425 7h55h

SSEHGGV NHﬁlHH :lO LHOH 3HL OL
3dOTIANT 40 dOL Lv YIMOILS I0Vd

| ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

) item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
M Print your name and: address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

HOTEL INTER*CONTINENTAL MIAMI

J 1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250956
P HOTEL INTER* CONTINENTAL MIAMI
“CHIEF ENGINEER

AIRS ID # 0250956

verse for Instructions

C. Signafilre )

X fh:

D. /&ldellvery address different fro ’Z@-éb ‘B\Yg‘g ﬂ,
If YES, enter delivery address'belo o

.

%00 CHOPIN PLAZA
. 3. Service Type
IAMIFL 33131 ertified Mail  [J Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait O c.op.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

y 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
i
|

2000 OG0 0026 Y4125 2055

‘ PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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[ 7000 0L0D 002k 7825 kkUS

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

ﬁ

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Totz
- AIRS ID #
Recir  HOTEL INTER*CONTINENTAL MIAMOI250956
_______ CHIEF ENGINEER
Stree  [00 CHOPIN PLAZA
________ MIAMI FL 33131

PS Form 3800, February 200 _ Instructions



PN
00
~
HOTEL

INTER:CONTINENTAL
MIAMI

100 CHOPIN PLAZA-MIAMI, FL 33131

DATE REFERENCE

DESCRIPTION

12/01/98 120798

o SUPPLIER i

AMOUNT

192598 ANNUAL OPERATION FEE/.".TITLE V AIR GRL PER

TN ATy are

VNPT
R &uuﬂml

1 CHECK £2029853 FOR 1 INVOICE(S)

SETTLEMENT REFERENCE NUMBER

T

=

R T e e e e

50«00

5000

THIS POR’H@N MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0355010

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

EIVED.
ROOM
DEC 22 98

RECE
MAIL R

e

Do NOT Remove Label

v/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.0 'ii’uow PR

V4o ”9 9ing

E2¢) 5&3330

(Fv

HOTEL INTER*CONTINENTAL MIAMI
ANGEE-SOUSA Ciier e W Eeld
100 CHOPIN PLAZA

MIAMI FL 33131

AIRS ID # 0250956

.GSA/JDJV

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

FOR GOVERNMENRUSE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl




‘
+ 000018

. Best Available Copy
.A. Inter-Continental Miami
THREE RAVINIA DRIVE

. INTER CONTINENTALO ATI:TNTA, GA 30346-2149

HOTELS AND RESORTS

NET AMOUNT -

0000000357 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AS OF 12/19/2001 CHECK 003020454

VOUCHER INVOICE INVOICE GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT

NUMBER NUMBER DATE
00033552 TITLE RENEWAL 12182001 50.00 .00 50.00
TITLE ¥ AIR GENERAL PERMITS
TOTALS 50.00 .00 50.00

w_100671£6/7) [ o

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below

412545 JaN

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE : pA
: *3 o
$50.00 =2 ¢
5o rr
2 ' e
Do NOT R Label 0
0 emove Labe g’ % ’ ~o <
3 3 AN
AIRS TD # 0250956 gz ~ 1M
| SIX CONTINENTS FOR GOVERNMENEUSE ONLY
FELIX HALDONADO Org.: 37550101000 BO: A1l
100 CHOPIN PLAZA
MIAMI FL
33131

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

—q

on your mailing Izﬁ)%qg*?
=

-
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HOTEL

INTER:CONTINENTAL
MIAMI

December 20, 2002

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

Title V Air General Permit

Receipts

Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

REF.: HOTEL INTER*CONTINENTAL MIAMI

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed Check #003020454, amount of $50.00, for payment of an annual
operation fee.

Should you have any further questions, please contact me.

100 Chopin Plaza, Miami, FL 33131-2305, USA Tel: (305) 577-1000 Sales Office Fax: (305) 3724440 Guest Fax: (305) 577-0384
Internet site: http://www.interconti.com e-mail: miami@interconti.com

INTER-CONTINENTAL HOTELS AND RESORTS - AMERICAS ® EUROPE ® MIDDLE EAST ® AFRICA ® ASIA PACIFIC



Inter-Continental Miami

PROCURE TO PAY
11580 GREAT OAKS WAY
ALPHARETTA, GA 30022 NET AMOUNT -
**********$50.00
o : —
SIX CONTINENT
6201000357 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AS OF 12/1 1/_2002 CHECK 000955175
\{\,%",J\A%'E%R A,“ﬂ}’h%EE _ 'NB/,?T'%E GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT
00045331 | ANNUAL 12/10/02 | 12102002 . 50.00 .00 50.00
ANNUAL OPERATIN FEE 12/02
TOTALS 50.00 .00 50.00
100671 (01/02)

(cut here)

. THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
47015 DEC182A2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on yourlﬁiailing label.

| - _ o o
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 Q2 Gh K
N @ 0
e % &
2o ©, L
5%, ‘o
e
Do NOT Remove Label 6@“ " f% <
AIRS ID#0250956 = © O
SIX CONTINENTS ' % 2,
FELIX HALDONADO FOR GOVERNMENT4/SE ONLY
100 CHOPIN PLAZA - Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1
MIAMI FL Fund: 20-2-035001
33131 Obj.: 002273




N
00
b 4

HOTEL R
INTER: CONTINENTAL C}
MIAMI & /7
&, %@ 2N
. cee%o, eo 2 & 0
December 16, 2002 oé%%’%o_ Y

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Title V Air General Permits Receipts

Post Oftice Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

REF.: HOTEL INTER*CONTINENTAL MIAMI
HOLDER OF TITLE V AIR GENERAL PERMIT

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed Check #000955175, amount of $50.00 does hereby apply for the
annual operation fee renewal. '

Should you have any further questions, please contact me.

100 Chopin Plaza, Miami, FL 33131-2305, USA Tel: (305) 577-1000 Sales Office Fax: (305) 372-4440 Guest Fax: (305) 577-0384
Internet site: http://www.interconti.com e-mail: miami@interconti.com

INTER-CONTINENTAL HOTELS AND RESORTS - AMERICAS ® FEUROPE ® MIDDLE EAST ® AFRICA ® ASIA PACIFIC



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING / -
' 63992n4

| Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00R E C F IVED

Do NOT Remove Label

s =

, AIRS ID # 6)

- HOTEL INTER*CONTINENTAL MIAI\(/)I%SOQS6 I
CHIEF ENGINEER '

' 100 CHOPIN PLAZA j
MIAMI FL 3313] I

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Article Sent To:

‘

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

(]

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage .

Name (Please P

Streest, Apt. No.;

City, State, ZIP+

7099 3400 0000 1453 180

PS Form 3800, Jui CREEEER

ESENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1 Article Addressed to:

100 AIRS ID # 0250963001AG

CARLOS ORTIZ
BRICKELL BAY ASSOCIATES INC

10 AIRS ID # 0250963001AG

CARLOS ORTIZ
BRICKELL BAY ASSOCIATES INC

11660 SW 88 STREET
MIAMI FL 33176

A. Sign

2,
A

. Rec?ced by ( Printed Nege) _c,?mﬁry C
6/7/02

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

11660 SW 88 STREET
MIAMI FL 33176

Ip99 BHerocrt 453 /BE D

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered 00 Return Receipt for Merchandise |
Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

—— 2 Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



‘ UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

g ;V
- rﬁ n
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I7 AL BTATL 308 5540 Q =
AL STATL 500 5510 g 2
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" U.S. Postal Service
. CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

f {Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Here
Return Receipt Fee er
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Requnred)

TotaiPost 10 AIRS ID# 0250956001 AG
SIX CONTINENTS

FELIX HALDONADO

“sirest, Apt. 100 CHOPIN PLAZA
orPOBox! MIAMIFL 33131 e

S001 0320 0001 7976 3347

PN T

BS Form 3800, January 2 Toee Reverse for

|

ESENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

O Agent
[ Addressee |
ived by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery |

B’f?

or on the front if space permits. 0 Y74 Zg/(}/ S
- - D. Is dellvery address drfgereq item 1? O Yes
1 Article Addressed to: If YES, ent .g glivery- addresst \ O No
A
: : 3 nlAF \o
10 AIRS ID# 0250956001AG
SIX CONTINENTS an /
FELIX HALDONADO < ?{\ c—
100 (;HOPIN PLAZA rvice Typ g \\;\ N
MIAMI FL 33131 ertified Manl El “Express Mail
Reglstered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
[ Insured Mail O c.o.D.
?UGL UHED ool ?‘1?[: 334? ricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 |



“" UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE “ || | First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

¢ Sender; Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

L 2 )
z2 D™

52 o

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES; = ={*

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ¢ . »

MAIL STATION 5510 ez BB <k

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD a2 XK )
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 %8 g

5 ©

(B Y
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